
Declined Donations for July 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Kaitaia Boxing Club Incorporated Equipment $2,700.00 $0.00 I

He Whanau Marama Charitable Trust Costs towards the Youth Mural Project $30,000.00 $0.00 I, L

Evolve Dance Fundraising Travel $5,000.00 $0.00 I

He Whanau Marama Charitable Trust Admin, advertising costs, venue, equipment hire and facilitator/professional
fees $14,156.83 $0.00 I

Kaitaia And District Age Concern Regional Council Incorporated 2 x heatpumps $6,402.00 $0.00 F

Moerewa School Transport $3,313.04 $0.00 F

Kaitaia Business Association Incorporated Erect pole camera and to continue to infrastructure of the Kaitaia CCTV camera
system $5,639.40 $0.00 I

Bay of Islands Darts Assn Accommodation and travel $2,861.00 $0.00 F

Hokianga Kyokushin Karate Club Society Incorporated Encore T7 treadmill $4,755.00 $0.00 F

Te Mauri o Te Onepu Costs of running dune restoration events - 8 dune restoration events $4,000.00 $0.00 M

Okaihau Primary School Board of Trustees Netball uniforms $2,546.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 11

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Pompallier Catholic College Accommodation and travel $3,352.17 $0.00 F

Onerahi Resource Centre Made for corflute and printing costs for the True Tales book $2,000.00 $0.00 F

Bream Bay Swimming Club Incorporated Winter coaching fees $4,875.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Dargaville Arts Association Incorporated Staging the 2018 Dargaville Wearable Arts extravaganza $23,805.00 $0.00 M

Dargaville High School Board Of Trustees Accommodation and flights $8,911.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 04 - Albany

Campbell's Bay Tennis Club Incorporated Schools coaching programme $2,500.00 $0.00 I

Hibiscus Petanque Inc Costs of the construction of a perimeter fence and seating $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Murrays Bay Intermediate School BOT Cycling equipment and uniforms $19,675.00 $0.00 F, L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

21 Aug 2018 13:27:14 Page 1 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Kaukapakapa Area Residents And Ratepayers Association Incorporated Costs of a slide and swings $17,200.75 $0.00 A

Mahurangi Dive Club Incorporated Compressor with Electric Start Motor $7,300.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 05 - North Shore

Habitat for Humanity Greater Auckland Limited Curtain Bank Manager salary $17,500.00 $0.00 D

North Shore Cricket Club Inc Cricket training gear and balls $10,388.65 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Epic Basketball Club Two months part-time contract for Youth Basketball Development Officer $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board Transport and distribution costs for the upcoming tour of Kororeka - the Ballad
of Maggie Flynn $8,500.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

NZ Ethnic Women Incorporated Migrant and refugee women on Supervisor and Trainer costs $15,010.00 $0.00 A

Brothers In Arms Charitable Trust Board Send our young people on an Adventure camp $4,410.00 $0.00 F

Talk Link Trust Motor vehicle $20,860.00 $0.00 D

Auckland Kids Achievement Trust Kiwi Can programme $20,000.00 $0.00 D

Te Karanga Trust Wages for three months $4,320.00 $0.00 D

Epsom Girls Grammar School Foundation Defibrillator $3,313.00 $0.00 I

Auckland Badminton Association Incorporated Junior badminton programmes $50,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

One Tree Hill College Board Of Trustees Travel and accommodation expenses $5,000.00 $0.00 B, I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

College Rifles Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorporated Funding Project Kakariki - the artificial turf replacement $100,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Museum of Transport and Technology Installing our 10m outdoor Christmas tree for the annual Christmas lights and
removal after the event $11,333.98 $0.00 I

Play It Strange Trust Three apple Macbook pro computers $5,405.00 $0.00 I

St Mary's College Board of Trustees 2018 Anchor AIMS games tournament - transport and accommodation $7,791.73 $0.00 F

Young Men's Christian Association of Auckland Incorporated Walk the line videography/photography $5,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

21 Aug 2018 13:27:14 Page 2 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 08 - Manukau

Woman Care Trust 1 x laptop, laptop bag and MS office subscription for 1 year $1,213.43 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Howick Golf Club Incorporated New Greensmower $15,000.00 $0.00 F, I

Harlequin Musical Theatre Incorporated Cover the costs of the sound component of the musical Nunsense the Mega
Musical $4,947.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Manurewa Tennis Club Incorporated Club's fire escape stairs repaired $2,300.00 $0.00 L

Siasi Uesiliana Faka-Kalisitiane Tau'ataina 'o Tonga World-wide Hall extra hirage and transport $26,230.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 10 - Franklin

Beachlands Maraetai Rugby Football Club Incorporated Coaching for 2018/19 $11,952.00 $0.00 A

Bloom Pukekohe Potting mix $2,250.00 $0.00 A, M

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Coromandel Art Group Painting workshop $550.00 $0.00 B

Thames Bridge Club Incorporated New Automatic External Defibrillator $3,559.00 $0.00 B

Thames South School Landscape the area, purchase two concrete table tennis tables etc as per
resolution $11,865.00 $0.00 F

Thames High School Board Of Trustees Accommodation and vehicle hire $19,206.09 $0.00 B

Tairua Country Club Incorporated New greens mower $45,823.01 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 12 - Hauraki District

Hikutaia Bowling Club Greenkeeper fees $7,200.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha Business Association Incorporated Entertainment advertising and other promotional costs for the Aroha cruise $9,216.00 $0.00 F

Te Aroha Golf Club Incorporated Salary of the Course Convenor $30,000.00 $0.00 D

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

Perry Outdoor Education Trust Limited New mountain bike trailer $7,065.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

21 Aug 2018 13:27:14 Page 3 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 1

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Cambridge Racquets Club Incorporated Squash coaching $2,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

South Waikato Achievement Trust Costs of installing heat pumps $19,125.18 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Te Puke High School Transport costs $3,009.38 $0.00 B

Eagles Golfing Society Of The Bay Of Plenty Incorporated Cost of the 2018 tournament prizes $5,076.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Brain Injured Children Trust Cover the costs for Neurodevelopmental therapy programmes for six families $42,000.00 $0.00 L

Mount Makos Indoor Sports Incorporated Uniforms, accommodation, flights and travel $25,183.75 $0.00 I

Tauranga Musica Incorporated Concert cost for 3 concerts of the 2018 season and some operational cost $6,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Lakes Charitable Trust Dance equipment $6,314.46 $0.00 I

Student Pulse Te Runanga Tauira Incorporated Wages - Business Development Manager $11,000.00 $0.00 D

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 30 - Hastings District

H B Tenpin Bowling Foundation Assist with costs of hiring bowling lanes and accommodation for Junior and
Youth bowlers attending 2018 NZ Championships $3,000.00 $0.00 B

Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust Salaries to increase 'Athlete Development and Healthy Lifestyles' programmes $20,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 34 - Stratford District

New Plymouth Water Ski Club Incorporated Replacement of internal walls and ceiling lining of clubhouse, new roof and
lining for toilet block and extend, fresh water and decking outside kitchen. $35,082.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Hawera Lawn Tennis and Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Squash and Tennis Balls for 2018/2019 season. $2,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

21 Aug 2018 13:27:14 Page 4 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Brain Injury Association (Whanganui) Incorporated Liaison Officer wages of over 13 weeks. Contribution to mileage
reimbursement $2,988.75 $0.00 B

Bowls Wanganui Incorporated $1,726.14 $0.00 B

Bowls Wanganui Incorporated Printing of Bowls Wanganui Centre booklet for 2018/2019 and printing of
representative stickers. $1,726.14 $0.00 B

Whanganui Community Education Service Incorporated Rent of office space $2,835.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Bulls Returned Services Association Incorporated Pay for re-covering of two pool tables and one snooker table. $2,472.50 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Feilding New Life Centre Charitable Trust Supplying and installing heat pumps $11,496.00 $0.00 J

Feilding & District Promotion Incorporated Assistance with steam train expenses for Christmas Parade $4,500.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

St Peter's College BOT
Accommodation, van hire, tournament entry fees and teacher release costs for
Boy's Basketball Team and Girl's Football Team to attend Winter Sports
Tournaments.

$5,145.88 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Dannevirke Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards the repairs of the Golf Club roof $17,986.02 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 44 - Porirua City

Bishop Viard College BOT Sound system and security for Northern Regional Schools Polyfest $3,985.50 $0.00 B

Papakowhai Kindergarten Six i-pads plus cases $3,648.00 $0.00 B

The Cannons Creek Youth Charitable Trust Accommodation for Central North Island Novice and Open Championships
2018 in Rotorua $591.30 $0.00 B

Discovery School Two classroom sound systems $3,600.00 $0.00 B

Saint Pius X School BOT Six mini ipads with cases and warranties for student use $3,826.86 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Thorndon Club Incorporated Contribution towards Part-time Club Managers Services $6,500.00 $0.00 D

The Conch Charitable Trust Cost of the increase of hours for Marketing and Accounts and Administrator to
respond to increased needs of the organisation $8,125.00 $0.00 D

Onslow Kindergarten Shade sail cloth over sandpit $5,310.00 $0.00 D

Total Approved $0.00

21 Aug 2018 13:27:14 Page 5 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 3

TLA 48 - Masterton District

Wairarapa Track and Field Incorporated Club Uniforms $5,174.46 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 51 - Tasman District

SANZ Nelson Zone Richmond Group Marquee $13,066.30 $0.00 I

Nelson Bays Football Incorporated Tracksuits $5,965.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Nelson City Council Production costs for the Nelson Arts Festival's Masked Parade & Carnival and
design costs for the Nelson Arts Festival's brochure $15,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Canterbury Softball Association Incorporated Annual lease of cars for Coach & Development Manager and Chief Executive $10,000.00 $0.00 I

University of Canterbury Australian Football Club 30 new playing tops and shorts $3,148.70 $0.00 A

Christchurch Football Squash Club Incorporated Assistance with coaching programmes $5,220.00 $0.00 A

Mental Health Advocacy And Peer Support Trust Portion of the cost to construct meetings rooms $25,000.00 $0.00 A

Canterbury Caledonian Society's Royal Stewart Pipe Band Drum heads and snares $6,328.00 $0.00 I

Te Waka Huruhurumanu Ki Otautahi Grocery expenses and the cook salary $36,169.63 $0.00 A

Canterbury Bull Terrier Club Incorporated BAERCOM hearing test machine $5,497.14 $0.00 I

Christchurch High School Old Boys/Burnside Hockey Club Incorporated 4 sets of hockey goal keeping gear $9,456.58 $0.00 A

Canterbury Off-Road Club Incorporated Costs of new club-rooms $45,775.00 $0.00 A

Hornby Community Patrols Incorporated Purchase of new patrol vehicle $28,500.00 $0.00 A

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Equipment for new earthquake replacement facility $50,000.00 $0.00 A

The Bridge South Brighton Trust Replacement and repair of the roof and external painting of The Bridge Hub
building $34,155.22 $0.00 A

Christchurch Netball Centre Incorporated Assistance towards insurance costs $10,000.00 $0.00 A

The Art & Industry Biennial Trust Production and supply of 10,000 pocket guide Z-guide maps & 2,320 display
holders $12,065.00 $0.00 A

Tai Tapu Playcentre Installation of blinds $14,000.00 $0.00 A

Rowley Avenue School BOT 50% of the funding for purchasing and installation of new senior playground on
school grounds. $18,374.50 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 16

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Southbridge Rugby Football Club Incorporated New jerseys $4,000.00 $0.00 B

WanderSearch Canterbury Charitable Trust 6 months salary for administrator $10,120.00 $0.00 I

Southbridge School 10 Chromebooks and 2 UE Mega Booms $4,369.06 $0.00 B

21 Aug 2018 13:27:14 Page 6 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 64 - Timaru District

The Geraldine Academy Of Performance & Arts Incorporated Annual rental cost of church hall $4,000.00 $0.00 B

JP & TT Leisure Marchers Flights, accommodation, uniforms and venue hire $4,778.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

Mornington School Kapa Haka Uniforms $3,963.80 $0.00 B

Otago Rugby Football Union Incorporated Rugby Administrators in school programs $19,800.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA National

All Heart NZ Charitable Trust Vehicle $15,000.00 $0.00 A

Tennis New Zealand Incorporated National participation play t-shirts $30,000.00 $0.00 A

New Zealand Football Incorporated Operational costs - First Aid training, venue hire, production of training and
coaching, and coaches apparel $110,000.00 $0.00 I

Jet Ski Racing New Zealand Incorporated New suitable PA system $7,162.91 $0.00 I

Jet Ski Racing New Zealand Incorporated Annual insurance cover $3,513.99 $0.00 I

Christians Against Poverty New Zealand Three months managed IT premium $9,835.62 $0.00 F

New Zealand Dance Advancement Trust Operational costs of developing and delivering the 2018/2019 programmes $34,917.05 $0.00 A, F

Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated Twenty new computer monitors for National Office staff $3,535.00 $0.00 I

Achilles Track Club New Zealand Incorporated 6 branded marquees $4,074.90 $0.00

New Zealand Indoor Bowls Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs $13,000.00 $0.00 I

New Zealand Foundation for Conductive Education Support towards sending 5 people to the Tonic Conference 2018 $2,672.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 11

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 122

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A Funds available exceeded H Retrospective
B No Pub Charity gaming machines operating I Does not fully comply with our donations criteria
C Overseas expenditure included J Insufficient Funds - few machines
D Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary and wages K Expired
E Operating costs L Double Dipping
F Already benefitted M Insufficient Data
G Applicant not final beneficiary N No Gaming machines operating in TLA

21 Aug 2018 13:27:14 Page 7 of 7




